Transportation   Howard Stein Hudson 
Consultant and  Keri Pyke  
Site   617.348.3301 

kpyke@hshassoc.com 

DESCRIPTION AND PROGRAM 

ORIGINAL APPROVAL (JANUARY 2018)  

Originally the project was approved by the BPDA Board on January 11, 2018, for the 
construction of up to one hundred fifty-nine (159) hotel rooms (“Approved Project”) 
in a base building of five (5) main levels over ground level lobby/commercial and 
garage space, with two (2) additional levels setback from the main building base. 
The Approved Project included approximately 15,000-20,000 gross square feet of

[...]

Proposed Project, which calls for the renovation of one building containing a total 
of approximately 87,000 of DIP Uses in the aggregate, the Proponent is anticipated 
to provide a Neighborhood-Housing Trust (“NHT”) payment contribution of up to 

approximately Five Hundred and Ninety-Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety 
and 00/100 Dollars ($598,290) and a Neighborhoods Jobs Trust (“NJT”) payment 
contribution of up to approximately One Hundred and Thirteen Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Sixty and 00/100 Dollars ($113,960), or equivalent job and/or housing 
creation programs as approved by the BPDA and the NHT or NJT, as applicable. 
These estimated linkage amounts are calculated as follows: 

Housing Linkage: 
DIP Uses 87,000 square feet 
Exclusion –50,000 
37,000

[...]

is bounded by West Fifth and West Sixth Streets, and the South Boston Bypass/Haul Road at its 
rear. 

I. PRIOR APPROVALS AND PROJECT BACKGROUND 

The Proponent’s original project was approved by the Boston Planning and Development 

Agency (“BPDA”) on January 11, 2018, for the construction of up to one hundred fifty-nine 
(159) hotel rooms in a base building of five (5) main levels over ground level lobby/commercial 
and garage space, with two (2) additional levels setback from the main building base, and 
including approximately 15,000-20,000 gross square feet of neighborhood serving and